Note:

FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION
AMENDED PUBLIC AGENDA
412 Knott Building, Pat Thomas Committee Room
404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399
August 13-14, 2024

Cases shown on this agenda may be heard in a different order. Cases will not be
heard before the stated time but will be heard as soon thereafter as possible; therefore, it
IS imperative that you arrive promptly and be prepared to be at the meeting for several
hours until your case is heard. “Untimed” items may be heard at any time but will not be
heard prior to 1:00 p.m., on August 13, 2024, and or before 9:00 a.m. on August 14,
2024.

Lunch will be taken at the appropriate time.

August 13, 2024
PUBLIC SESSION
(NOT BEFORE 1:00 PM)

Roll Call:
Chad Mizelle, Chair COMMISSION COUNSEL
Joni Poitier, Vice Chair Ed Tellechea

Kymberlee Curry-Smith
Martin Hayes

Rick Joyce

Carlos Lopez-Cantera
Marva Preston

Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes
May 31, 2024

COMMISSIONERS PRESENT
Chad Mizelle, Chair

Joni Poitier, Vice Chair
Kymberlee Curry-Smith

Carlos Lopez-Cantera

Marva Preston
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CASES

August 13, 2024
PUBLIC SESSION

(NOT BEFORE 1:00 PM)

AUTOMATIC FINES

23-196

23-197

23-206

23-221

23-224

23-292

23-293

23-294

23-295

23-301

23-302

24-029

24-039

24-040

24-083

24-084

RSLC - Florida (BW/MC)

Metro-Broward Firefighters Political Committee (BW/MC)
Citizens Awake Now, Inc. (BW/JK)

The Committee for Improved Communities (BW/JK)
Kenneth Davenport (BW/JK)

Friends of Paula (BW/JK)

Friends of Paula (BW/JK)

Friends of Paula (BW/JK)

Friends of Paula (BW/JK)

Banks Helfrich (BW/JK)

Florida Leadership Council PC (BW/MC)

Florida Association of Nurse Anesthesiology Political Committee
(BW/MC)

Alachua County’s Future (BW/JK)
Gabrielle M. Fox (BW/JK)
We The People Elect Patriots (BW/MC)

We The People Elect Patriots (BW/MC)
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August 13, 2024
PUBLIC SESSION
(NOT BEFORE 1:00 PM)

INFORMAL HEARINGS

20-278 James McLynas (BA/SC)

21-051 Todd James Truax (HH/SC)

21-347 Demetrius Jackson (CS/MC)
23-174 Drake Wuertz (CO/SC)
23-193 Ryan Morales (CM/MC)
23-233 Bruce Hadley Antone (CO/JK)

POST-PROBABLE CAUSE CONSENT ORDERS

20-488 Jamaad Cesar Batts (BA/MC)
21-395 Andy Mele (CS/MC)

22-340 Hispanic Political Action Committee (HISPAC) (CO/SC)

V. UNTIMED ITEMS

LUNCH
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT
Annual Regulatory Plan

Litigation Update
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August 14, 2024
PUBLIC SESSION
(NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

Roll Call:
Chad Mizelle, Chair COMMISSION COUNSEL
Joni Poitier, Vice Chair Ed Tellechea

Kymberlee Curry-Smith
Martin Hayes

Rick Joyce

Carlos Lopez-Cantera
Marva Preston

CASES HEARD THIS DAY ARE CONFIDENTIAL
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