FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

AMENDED PUBLIC AGENDA

412 Knott Building, Pat Thomas Committee Room 404 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32399 August 13-14, 2024

Note: Cases shown on this agenda may be heard in a different order. Cases will not be heard before the stated time but will be heard as soon thereafter as possible; therefore, it is imperative that you arrive promptly and be prepared to be at the meeting for several hours until your case is heard. "Untimed" items may be heard at any time but will not be heard prior to 1:00 p.m., on August 13, 2024, and or before 9:00 a.m. on August 14, 2024.

Lunch will be taken at the appropriate time.

August 13, 2024
PUBLIC SESSION
(NOT BEFORE 1:00 PM)

I. Roll Call:

Chad Mizelle, Chair Joni Poitier, Vice Chair

Kymberlee Curry-Smith

Martin Hayes

Rick Joyce

Carlos Lopez-Cantera

Marva Preston

COMMISSION COUNSEL

Ed Tellechea

II. Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes

May 31, 2024

COMMISSIONERS PRESENT

Chad Mizelle, Chair Joni Poitier, Vice Chair Kymberlee Curry-Smith Carlos Lopez-Cantera Marva Preston

Amended Public Agenda – August 13-14, 2024 8/8/2024 10:06 AM Page 1

August 13, 2024 PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 1:00 PM)

III. <u>CASES</u>

AUTOMATIC FINES

23-196	RSLC – Florida (BW/MC)
23-197	Metro-Broward Firefighters Political Committee (BW/MC)
23-206	Citizens Awake Now, Inc. (BW/JK)
23-221	The Committee for Improved Communities (BW/JK)
23-224	Kenneth Davenport (BW/JK)
23-292	Friends of Paula (BW/JK)
23-293	Friends of Paula (BW/JK)
23-294	Friends of Paula (BW/JK)
23-295	Friends of Paula (BW/JK)
23-301	Banks Helfrich (BW/JK)
23-302	Florida Leadership Council PC (BW/MC)
24-029	Florida Association of Nurse Anesthesiology Political Committee (BW/MC)
24-039	Alachua County's Future (BW/JK)
24-040	Gabrielle M. Fox (BW/JK)
24-083	We The People Elect Patriots (BW/MC)
24-084	We The People Elect Patriots (BW/MC)

August 13, 2024

PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 1:00 PM)

INFORMAL HEARINGS

20-278	James McLynas (BA/SC)
21-051	Todd James Truax (HH/SC)
21-347	Demetrius Jackson (CS/MC)
23-174	Drake Wuertz (CO/SC)
23-193	Ryan Morales (CM/MC)
23-233	Bruce Hadley Antone (CO/JK)

POST-PROBABLE CAUSE CONSENT ORDERS

20-488	Jamaad Cesar Batts (BA/MC)
21-395	Andy Mele (CS/MC)
22-340	Hispanic Political Action Committee (HISPAC) (CO/SC)

IV. UNTIMED ITEMS

LUNCH

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REPORT

- · Annual Regulatory Plan
- · Litigation Update

August 14, 2024

PUBLIC SESSION (NOT BEFORE 9:00 AM)

III. Roll Call:

Chad Mizelle, Chair Joni Poitier, Vice Chair Kymberlee Curry-Smith Martin Hayes Rick Joyce Carlos Lopez-Cantera Marva Preston **COMMISSION COUNSEL**

Ed Tellechea

CASES HEARD THIS DAY ARE CONFIDENTIAL